

## The Gin and Wine Wicker Ingredients and Allergens



### Rhubarb and Cranberry Gin 70cl

N/A

### Regent Red 70cl

N/A

### Sea Salted Milk Chocolate Truffles

Sea Salt & Vanilla – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate: (42%) [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), (E322), natural vanilla flavouring].

Flavouring: **cream**, vanilla (Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt. For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. Made on premises where **nuts** are handled.

### Clotted Cream Fudge

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable oil (palm – RSPO certified sustainable), clotted cream (**MILK**) 4%, butter (**MILK**), natural flavouring, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt.

**Allergy Advice:** for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Produced in an environment where **PEANUTS & TREE NUTS** are used.

### **Tomato and Chilli Relish**

**Ingredients:** Tomatoes 40%, onions, peppers, chillies 5%, sugar, Aspell's red wine vinegar, **MUSTARD SEEDS**, nigella seeds, paprika & sea salt.

**Allergen Advice:** Allergies are highlighted in CAPITALS. All of our delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten and mustards.

### **16 x Luxury Rose and Lemon Turkish delights**

Ingredients

Water (48%), Sugar (45%), corn starch (6%), lemon juice (0.2%), cream of tartar (0.2%), natural flavours (rose) (0.2%), natural colour (Glycerol (E422) Cochineal (E120)) (0.4%)

Chocolate: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 54.4% minimum. May contain **milk**

For Allergens – See ingredients in Bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Milk, Sulphite sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.

### **Sea Salted Crackers**

*Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Milk, Mustard, Celery Seed, Sulphites.*

### **'Rock Star' Cave Aged Cheddar**

Vintage Cheddar Cheese [**Milk**]

### **Traditional Shortbread Biscuit Tube**

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (MILK 33%), sugar